

**CITY OF WOOSTER
WAY-VAR WOOSTER STREETS FY24
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: 12/14/2023**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Melway Paving Co., Inc.	Karvo Companies, Inc.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	Phillips Paving, LLC			
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY														
1A	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	562	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 7,362.20	\$ 9.69	\$ 5,445.78	\$ 17.25	\$ 9,694.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,620.00
1B	202	CURB REMOVED	650	FT	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 5,037.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00
2	203	EXCAVATION	109	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,905.00
3	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	20	EACH	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	27	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,720.00
PAVEMENT														
5	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	125	CY	\$ 310.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00
6	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	125	CY	\$ 335.00	\$ 41,875.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00
7A	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	19,127	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 52,599.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 47,817.50	\$ 4.45	\$ 85,115.15	\$ 2.20	\$ 42,079.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 76,508.00
7B	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (DRIVEWAYS)	290	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,160.00
8A	255	FULL DEPTH REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	1,700	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 147,050.00	\$ 120.50	\$ 204,850.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 181,050.00	\$ 120.50	\$ 204,850.00
8B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	4,850	FT	\$ 2.85	\$ 13,822.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 11,397.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 25,462.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 11,397.50
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE), AS PER PLAN	100	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00
10A	407	TACK COAT	1,325	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 3,657.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,643.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,650.00
10B	407	TACK COAT (DRIVEWAYS)	23	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 63.48	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 63.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 46.00
10C	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	971	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,913.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 2,679.96	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,913.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,670.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,942.00
11	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL	10,887	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 40,826.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,661.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 27,435.24	\$ 2.52	\$ 27,435.24	\$ 2.70	\$ 29,394.90
12A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	664	CY	\$ 235.00	\$ 156,040.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 159,360.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 149,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 146,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 166,000.00
12B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN (DRIVEWAYS)	8	CY	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
12C	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), AS PER PLAN	380	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 100,700.00
13	452	8" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	562	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,960.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 39,902.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 43,836.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 41,307.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 43,836.00
14	609	CURB, TYPE 2-A	650	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 9.29	\$ 6,038.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00
15	SPECIAL	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	19,127	SY	\$ 1.20	\$ 22,952.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,908.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 22,952.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 22,952.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 22,952.40
TRAFFIC CONTROL														
16A	642	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	1.24	MILE	\$ 750.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1,246.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,240.00
16B	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	1.61	MILE	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,213.75	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,012.50
16C	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	123	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 399.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 369.00
16D	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	74	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 592.00
16E	642	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	170	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00
16F	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	4	EACH	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 201.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
16G	642	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
17A	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	22	FT	\$ 1.85	\$ 40.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 66.00
17B	644	STOP LINE	142	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 994.00
17C	644	CROSSWALK LINE	1,012	FT	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,946.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,048.00
17D	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, 24", AS PER PLAN	48	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00
17E	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, 12", AS PER PLAN	107	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 481.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 428.00
17F	644	ISLAND MARKING	53	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 225.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 185.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 185.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 185.50
17G	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72"	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS														
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 70,815.85	\$ 70,815.85	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 33,387.75	\$ 33,387.75	\$ 127,390.00	\$ 127,390.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
19	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,504.08	\$ 4,504.08	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
						\$ 910,000.00								
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 91,000.00								
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 1,001,000.00		\$ 759,370.09		\$ 879,999.90		\$ 885,256.29		\$ 893,802.80

Karvo Companies shows a bid of \$880,000.00